OF PUBLICATION

October 17, 2024

The Town of Milton in the Regional Municipality of Halton 6500 and 6750 Campbellville Road, Milton, Ontario

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Earthworks and Underground Servicing for the Emery Milton Business Park

To the above premises was substantially performed on: June 30, 2024

Date certi cate signed: July 23, 2024 Name of owner: Mesa Properties Inc.

Address for service: 200 King Street West, Suite 1602, Toronto, Ontario,

M5H 3T4

Name of contractor: Con Drain Co (1983) Ltd.

Address for service: 30 Floral Parkway, Concord, Ontario L4K 4R1

Name of payment certi er: M.L. Stairs, P.Eng., MGM Consulting Inc

Address: 555 Industrial Drive, Suite 201, Milton, Ontario L9T 5E1

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 200 King Street

West, Suite 1602, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3T4

Publication date: October 17, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98932</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98932</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice